Rock River Trail Bike Route

From Edgerton, Wis. to the lllinois-Wisconsin state

line at Beloit, Wis. along the River of the Heartland.
Mileage - 32.7 miles

Cumulative mileage from the Mississippi River - 191.8 miles

GO DIR ON MILES TOTAL
L SW Fulton St to S Main St in downtown Edgerton, Wis. 0.3 0.3
R SW S Main St 0.4 0.7

Str SW-S CTH “F” to Indianford 1.8 2.5
L E CTH “M” — cross river bridge at Indianford Dam 0.2 2.7
R S CTH “F” 2.1 4.8

Str S Becker Rd 0.3 5.1
R W W Miles Rd 0.5 5.6
L S-SE N River Rd 3.9 9.5
R w US 14 — caution when crossing river bridge 0.4 9.9
L S Hackbarth Rd 0.2 10.1
L SE N Washington St (CTH “E”) to Janesville, Wis. 1.8 11.9
L NE Golf Course Rd 0.1 12.0
R SE Edge Hill Dr 0.2 12.2

Str S Parkside Dr — L for optional loop through Riverside Park 0.1 12.3
L SE-S Ice Age Wéy/TraiI — connection with Ice Age National 58 15.1

Scenic Trail
R w Riverside St extension of Peace Trail to Ice Age Trail 0.1 15.2
Str SW-S Peace Trail Bike Path 4.5 19.7
R w Tripp Rd 0.2 19.9
Alternate. Continue Str (S) from Peace Trail Bike Path at
Tripp Rd onto gravel path to reconnect CTH “D” 1.9 miles
L S Afton Rd (CTH “D”) — on-road bike lane 2.5 22.4
L E Bass Creek Rd 0.7 23.1

Str S S Duggan Rd 2.7 25.8
R w W Walters Rd 0.7 26.5
L S S Afton Rd — on-road bike lane 2.4 28.9
L E Millar Rd 0.2 29.1
R S Shore Dr to Beloit, Wis. 1.1 30.2
L E Maple Ave 0.0 30.2

Str NE Henry Ave — cross river bridge 0.3 30.5
R S Riverwalk Path — through Riverside Park and behind bank 1.7 32.2
L SE Cross E Grand Ave to Mill St Parking Lot 0.1 323
R SW Cross Broad St to Mill St 0.1 32.4

Str W-S Water Street Bike Path to Shirland Ave at State Line 0.3 32.7




